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FEDERAL ATTENDEES 

 
U.S. Department of Agriculture 
 
*Caroline E. Crocoll, Ph.D., CFLE, CFCS, NCC 
National Program Leader-Family Science   
Families 4-H and Nutrition 
Cooperative State Research, Education and Extension Service  
1400 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C 20250 
Phone: (202) 720-2908 
E-mail: caroline.e.crocoll@usda.gov 
 
Brent Elrod  
Program Specialist 
Families 4-H and Nutrition 
United States Department of Agriculture 
Cooperative State Research, Education and Extension Service 
1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Stop 2201 
Washington, DC 20250 
Phone: (202) 690-3468 
Fax: (202) 690-2469 
E-mail: belrod@csrees.usda.gov 

 
U.S. Department of Defense 
 
Office of the Assistant Secretary of Defense (Health Affairs) 
 
COL Bob Ireland, M.D., D.Min., M.A.  
USAF, Medical Corps, Chief Flight Surgeon Program Director for Mental Health Policy  
Skyline 5, Suite 601 
5111 Leesburg Pike 
Falls Church, VA 22041 
Phone: (703) 681-3611 
E-mail: robert.ireland@ha.osd.mil 
 
 
 
*Not available to attend October 15th Meeting, but will participate in the workgroup. 
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Brett J. Schneider, M.D. 
LTC, MC, USA 
Assistant Chief, Department of Psychiatry 
Chief, Child and Adolescent Psychiatry 
Walter Reed Army Medical Center 
2911 Regina Drive 
Silver Spring, MD 20906 
E-mail: brett.schneider@amedd.army.mil 
 
Jack W. Smith, M.D., M.M.M  
Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary 
Clinical and Program Policy 
Skyline 5, Suite 601 
5111 Leesburg Pike 
Falls Church, VA 22041 
Phone: (703) 681-1708 
E-mail: jack.smith@ha.osd.mil 
 
Office of the Assistant Secretary for Health (Health Affairs) 
 
Brigadier General Loree Sutton, M.D.  
Special Assistant to the Director 
Psychological Health and Traumatic Brain Injury 
1401 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 400 
Arlington, VA 22209 
Phone: (703) 696-9460, Ext. 207 
E-mail: loree.sutton@ha.osd.mil 
 
U.S. Department of Education 
 
Office of Policy and Planning 
 
RoseAnn M. Ashby 
550 12th Street, SW, Room 5155 
Washington, DC 20202 
Phone: (202) 245-7258 
E-mail: roseann.ashby@ed.gov 
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Laura Duos 
550 12th Street, SW, Room 5122  
Washington, DC 20202 
Phone: 202-245-6772 
E-mail: laura.duos@ed.gov 
 
Office of Safe and Drug-Free Schools 
 
Sarah J. Allen, Ph.D. 
Program Specialist 
Environmental Health & Physical Education  
550 12th Street, SW, Office 10079 
Washington, DC 20202 
Phone:  (202) 245-7875 
Fax:  (202) 485-0041 
E-mail: sarah.allen@ed.gov 
 
Dana Carr, MPH  
Director, Health, Mental Health,  
Environmental Health and Physical Education Programs  
550 12th Street, SW, Room 10096  
Washington, DC 20004   
Phone: (202) 245-7868 
E-mail: dana.carr@ed.gov 
 
William Modzeleski 
Associate Assistant Deputy Secretary 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW, Room 3E300 
Washington, DC 20202 
Phone: (202) 245-7831 
E-mail: bill.modzeleski@ed.gov 
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Michael E. Wells, Ph.D.  
Safe Schools/Healthy Students Initiative  
550 12th Street, SW, Room 10067  
Washington, DC 20202 
Phone: (202) 245-7857 
Fax: (202) 245-7166 
E-mail: michael.wells@ed.gov 
 
Office of Special Education Programs 
 
Tom V. Hanley, Ed.D. 
Education Research Analyst 
Potomac Center Plaza 
550 12th Street, SW, Room 4066 
Washington, DC 20202 
Phone: (202) 245-7369 
Fax: (202) 245-7617 
E-mail: tom.hanley@ed.gov 
 
William W. Knudsen 
Acting Director 
550 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20202 
E-mail: william.knudsen@ed.gov 
Assistant: Sara Simms 
Phone: (202) 245-6768  
E-mail: sara.simms@ed.gov 
 
Debra Price-Ellingstadt 
550 12th Street, SW, Room 4092 
Washington, DC 20202 
Phone:  (202)245-7481 
E-mail: debra.ellingstadt@ed.gov 
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U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
 
Administration for Children and Families 
 
Maria Woolverton 
Social Science Research Analyst 
Office of Planning, Research and Evaluation 
370 L'Enfant Promenade, SW, 7th Floor, West 
Washington, DC  20447 
Phone: (202) 205-4039 
E-mail: maria.woolverton@acf.hhs.gov 
 
Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality 
 
Charlotte Mullican, M.P.H. 
Senior Advisor, Mental Health Research 
Center for Primary Care, Prevention, and Clinical Partnerships 
540 Gaither Road, Room 6000 
Rockville, MD 20850 
Phone: (301) 427-1495 
E-mail: charlotte.mullican@ahrq.hhs.gov 
 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention- DASH 
 
Mary Vernon-Smiley 
KOGR, Mail Stop K29 
Atlanta, GA 30301 
Phone: (770) 488-6199 
E-mail: mary.vernonsmiley@cdc.hhs.gov  
 
Center for Medicaid and State Operations 
 
*Peggy A. Clark, M.S.W., M.P.A.  
Behavioral Health/Medicaid Managed Care 
7500 Security Boulevard, Mail Stop S2-14-26 
Baltimore, MD  21244 
Phone: (410) 786-5321 
E-mail: peggy.clark@cms.hhs.gov 
 
*Not available to attend October 15th Meeting, but will participate in the workgroup. 
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Theresa Pratt  
Deputy Director 
Disabled and Elderly Health Programs Group 
7500 Security Boulevard, Mail Stop S2-14-26 
Baltimore, MD 21244 
Phone: (410) 786-9499 
E-mail: theresa.pratt@cms.hhs.gov 
 
Health Resources and Services Administration 
 
Sharon Adamo, MS, MBA, RD 
Public Health Analyst 
Maternal and Child Health Bureau 
Office of Adolescent Health 
5600 Fishers Lane, Room 18A39 
Rockville, MD 20857 
Phone: (301) 443-3972 
E-mail: sadamo@hrsa.gov 
 
Indian Health Service 
 
Rose L. Weahkee, Ph.D.  
Public Health Advisor, Division of Behavioral Health 
Office of Clinical and Preventive Services 
801 Thompson Avenue, Suite 300 
Rockville, MD 20852 
Phone: (301) 443-2038 
E-mail: rose.weahkee@ihs.gov 
 
National Institutes of Health 
 
Ruben Baler, Ph.D.  
Office of Science Policy and Communications 
National Institutes on Drug Abuse 
6001 Executive Boulevard, Room 5241 
Bethesda, MD 20892 
Phone: (301) 594-6790 
E-mail: ruben.baler@nih.hhs.gov 
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Amy Goldstein  
Chief, Dissemination and Implementation Research Program 
National Institute of Mental Health 
6001 Executive Boulevard, Suite 7133 
Bethesda, MD 20892 
Phone: (301) 496-7227 
E-mail: amy.goldstein@nih.hhs.gov 
 
Office for Civil Rights 
 
Robinsue Frohboese, J.D., Ph.D. 
Principal Deputy Director 
200 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 515F 
Washington, DC 20201 
Phone: (202) 619-0403 
E-mail: robinsue.frohboese@hhs.gov 
 
Office of Assistant Secretary for Planning and Evaluation 
 
Jennifer Bishop 
Policy Analyst 
200 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 411B 
Washington, DC 20201 
Phone: (202) 690-8384 
E-mail: jennifer.bishop@hhs.gov 
 
Office of Public Health and Science/OS 
 
Teresa Chapa, Ph.D., MPA  
Office of Minority Health 
1101 Wooton Parkway 
Rockville, MD 20852 
Phone: (240) 453-6904 
E-mail: teresa.chapa@hhs.gov 
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Office on Women's Health 
 
Adrienne M. Smith, Ph.D., MS, CHES 
Public Health Advisor 
200 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 733E 
Washington, DC 20201 
Phone: (202) 690-5884 
Fax: (202) 690-7172 
E-mail: adrienne.smith@hhs.gov 
 
Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration 
 
Michelle Bechard 
Acting Branch Chief 
Mental Health Promotion Branch  
1 Choke Cherry Road, 6-1113 
Rockville, MD 20857 
Phone: (240) 276-1872 
E-mail: michelle.bechard@samhsa.hhs.gov 
 
Gary Blau, Ph.D. 
Branch Chief 
Child, Adolescent and Family Branch  
1 Choke Cherry Road, 6-1045  
Rockville, MD 20857 
Phone: (240) 276-1921 
E-mail: gary.blau@samhsa.hhs.gov 
 
Anisha Imhoff-Kerr 
Contractor 
Child, Adolescent and Family Branch 
1 Choke Cherry Road, 6-1018 
Rockville, MD 20857 
Phone: (240) 276-1969 
E-mail: anisha.imhoff-kerr@samhsa.hhs.gov 
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Lisa Rubenstein 
Public Health Advisor 
Child, Adolescent and Family Branch 
1 Choke Cherry Road, 6-1046 
Rockville, MD 20857 
Phone: (240) 276-1927 
E-mail: lisa.rubenstein@samhsa.hhs.gov 
 
Patrick Weld, M.S.W., M.P.A. 
Public Health Advisor 
Prevention Initiatives and Priority Programs Development Branch 
1 Choke Cherry Road, 6-1114 
Rockville, MD 20857 
Phone: (240) 276-1889 
E-mail: patrick.weld@samhsa.hhs.gov 
 
U.S. Department of Justice 
 
Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention 
 
Stephanie Rapp, LCWS-C 
Gang Program Specialist 
810 7th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20531 
Phone: (202) 514-9123 
E-mail: stephanie.rapp@usdoj.gov 
 
U.S. Department of Labor 
 
Employment and Training Administration 
 
Chris Paslawski  
Chief  
Division of Policy, Legislation and Regulations 
200 Constitution Avenue, NW, N5641 
Washington, DC 20210 
Phone: (202) 693-3700  
E-mail: paslawski.chris@dol.gov 
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Office of Disability and Employment Policy 
 
Rhonda Basha 
200 Constitution Avenue, NW, S1303 
Washington, DC 20210 
Phone: (202) 693-7936 
E-mail: basha.rhonda@dol.gov 
 
Susan B. Parker, M.S.W.  
Director, Policy & Research 
200 Constitution Avenue, NW, S1303 
Washington, DC 20210 
Phone: (202) 693-4932 
E-mail: parker.susan@dol.gov 
 
U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs 
 
Larry Lehmann, M.D.  
Coordinator, Mental Health Disaster Response and Post-Deployment Activities 
810 Vermont Avenue, NW, SHG (116) 
Washington, DC 20420 
Phone: (202) 273-6900 
E-mail: larry.lehmann@va.gov 
 
U.S. Social Security Administration 
 
Office of Employment Support Programs  
 
Sue Suter 
Associate Commissioner 
6401 Security Boulevard, 107 Altmeyer 
Baltimore, MD 21235 
Phone: (410) 965-1352 
E-mail: sue.suter@ssa.gov 
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NATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS  
& TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE PROVIDERS 

 
American Institutes for Research 
 
Sandra Keenan, M.Ed. 
1000 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20007 
Phone: (904) 291-6826  
Business cell:  (202) 527-4224 
Fax: (202) 944-5408 
E-mail: skeenan@air.org 
 
National Association of State Directors of Special Education 
 
Joanne Cashman  
IDEA Partnership 
1800 Diagonal Road, Suite 320 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
Phone: (877) 433-24636 
E-mail: joanne.cashman@nasdse.org 
 
Georgetown University 
 
Joan Dodge 
National Technical Assistance Center for Children’s Mental Health 
Center for Child and Human Development 
Box 571485 
Washington, DC 20057 
Phone: (202) 687-5054 
E-mail: dodgej@georgetown.edu 
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Sybil K. Goldman, M.S.W. 
National Technical Assistance Center for Children’s Mental Health 
Center for Child and Human Development 
Box 571485 
Washington, DC 20057 
Phone: (202) 687-5052 
Fax: (202) 687-1954 
E-mail: goldmans@georgetown.edu 
 
Joyce Sebian, M.S. Ed. 
National Technical Assistance Center for Children’s Mental Health 
Center for Child and Human Development 
Box 571485 
Washington, DC 20057 
Phone: (202) 687-8245 
Fax: (202) 687-1954 
E-mail: jks29@georgetown.edu 
 
University of Maryland School of Medicine 
 
Sharon Stephan, Ph.D. 
Center for School Mental Health 
Department of Psychiatry  
737 West Lombard Street, 4th Floor  
Baltimore, MD 21201  
Phone: (410) 706-0941 
Fax: (410) 706-0984  
E-mail: sstephan@psych.umaryland.edu 


